
Lubbock County

BUDGET AMENDMENTS JOURNAL ENTRY PROOF

Report generated: 09/05/2023 12:54
User:             RScott
Program ID:       bgamdent

Page      1

 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     108 09/11/2023 BA#177 011-001    BUA BA#177       1      3

   1 01100110 580100       Commissioners Court           INSURANCE AND BONDS                    700.00        -344.00         356.00
     011 -001-580100-10-000-                                   Pay for ink cartridges/paper   09/11/2023

   2 01100110 520100       Commissioners Court           SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP                3,376.00         344.00       3,720.00
     011 -001-520100-10-000-                                   Pay for ink cartridges/paper   09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     109 09/11/2023 BA#181 031-191    BUA BA#181       1      3

   1 03119180 500800       Precinct 1 Park               TEMPORARY                            5,000.00      -3,000.00       2,000.00
     031 -191-500800-80-000-                                   Pay for personal time coverage 09/11/2023

   2 03119180 500600       Precinct 1 Park               STAFF EMPLOYEES                     30,956.00       3,000.00      33,956.00
     031 -191-500600-80-000-                                   Pay for personal time coverage 09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     110 09/11/2023 BA#179 011-045    BUA BA#179       1      3

   1 01104530 520100       Medical Examiner              SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               84,731.00      -8,034.00      76,697.00
     011 -045-520100-30-000-                                                                  09/11/2023

   2 01104530 523100       Medical Examiner              NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT                     .00       4,034.00       4,034.00
     011 -045-523100-30-000-                                                                  09/11/2023

   3 01104530 530200       Medical Examiner              VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT             30,000.00       4,000.00      34,000.00
     011 -045-530200-30-000-                                                                  09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     113 09/11/2023 BA#189 166-040    BUA BA#182       1      3

   1 16604025 599600       CDA JAG                       OTHER CHARGES-JAG22                 69,947.00      -3,463.00      66,484.00
     166 -040-599600-25-000-                                   Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip   09/11/2023

   2 16604025 599920       CDA JAG                       OTHER CHARGES-JAG21                101,979.00     -28,587.00      73,392.00
     166 -040-599920-25-000-                                   Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip   09/11/2023
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     113 09/11/2023 BA#189 166-040    BUA BA#182       1      1

   3 16604025 640610       CDA JAG                       CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-JAG22             35,000.00       3,463.00      38,463.00
     166 -040-640610-25-000-                                   Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip   09/11/2023

   4 16604025 640810       CDA JAG                       CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-JAG21                   .00      28,587.00      28,587.00
     166 -040-640810-25-000-                                   Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip   09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     134 09/11/2023 BA#178 011-005    BUA BA#178       1      3

   1 01100510 561400       Technology Information SystemsPROFESSIONAL SERVICES               93,000.00     -34,839.00      58,161.00
     011 -005-561400-10-000-                                   CETRZ INCREASE                 09/11/2023

   2 011      904300       GENERAL FUND                  XFER TO LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREME     190,000.00      34,839.00     224,839.00
     011 -000-904300-00-000-                                   CETRZ INCREASE                 09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     135 09/11/2023 BA#180 020-190    BUA BA#180       1      3

   1 02019090 520100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP            3,184,500.00     -50,000.00   3,134,500.00
     020 -190-520100-90-000-                                   EQUIPMENT REPAIRS              09/11/2023

   2 02019090 530100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT               550,000.00      30,000.00     580,000.00
     020 -190-530100-90-000-                                   EQUIPMENT REPAIRS              09/11/2023

   3 02019090 530200       Consolidated Road and Bridge  VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT            777,000.00      20,000.00     797,000.00
     020 -190-530200-90-000-                                   EQUIPMENT REPAIRS              09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     136 09/11/2023 BA#183 041-061    BUA BA#183       1      3

   1 041      810600       PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT         XFER FROM ARPA                  -2,200,000.00   2,200,000.00            .00
     041 -000-810600-00-000-                                   REVERSE PREVIOUS AMENDMENT     09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL             2,200,000.00                   Z

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     137 09/11/2023 BA#184 043-090    BUA BA#184       1      3
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     137 09/11/2023 BA#184 043-090    BUA BA#184       1      3

   1 043      801100       LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND XFER FROM GENERAL FUND            -190,000.00     -34,839.00    -224,839.00
     043 -000-801100-00-000-                                   INCREASE CETRZ                 09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL               -34,839.00                   Z

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     143 09/11/2023 BA#185 201-200    BUA BA#185       1      3

   1 201      920300       GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2016XFER TO INT/SINK 07 ISSUE        2,270,338.00     175,069.00   2,445,407.00
     201 -000-920300-00-000-                                   Xfer of remaining funds        09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL               175,069.00                   Z

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     144 09/11/2023 BA#186 203-200    BUA BA#186       1      3

   1 203      820100       GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021XFER FROM INT/SINK 06 ISSUE     -2,270,338.00    -175,069.00  -2,445,407.00
     203 -000-820100-00-000-                                   Xfer remaining funds           09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL              -175,069.00                   Z

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  12     145 09/11/2023 BA#187 403-400    BUA BA#187       1      3

   1 403      901100       WORKERS COMPENSATION          XFER TO GENERAL FUND                      .00   2,900,000.00   2,900,000.00
     403 -000-901100-00-000-                                   Record Xfer for 011-403        09/11/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL             2,900,000.00                   Z
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CLERK: RScott              

YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2023 12     108
BUA 01100110-580100                                         INSURANCE AND BONDS            5                                  344.00
      09/11/2023 BA#177     BA#177 011-001               T    Pay for ink cartridges/paper  
BUA 01100110-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5               344.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#177     BA#177 011-001               T    Pay for ink cartridges/paper  
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/108    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023 12     109
BUA 03119180-500800                                         TEMPORARY                      5                                3,000.00
      09/11/2023 BA#181     BA#181 031-191               T    Pay for personal time coverage
BUA 03119180-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5             3,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#181     BA#181 031-191               T    Pay for personal time coverage
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/109    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023 12     110
BUA 01104530-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                                8,034.00
      09/11/2023 BA#179     BA#179 011-045               T                                  
BUA 01104530-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5             4,034.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#179     BA#179 011-045               T                                  
BUA 01104530-530200                                         VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT        5             4,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#179     BA#179 011-045               T                                  
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/110    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023 12     113
BUA 16604025-599600                                         OTHER CHARGES-JAG22            5                                3,463.00
      09/11/2023 BA#182     BA#189 166-040               T    Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip  
BUA 16604025-599920                                         OTHER CHARGES-JAG21            5                               28,587.00
      09/11/2023 BA#182     BA#189 166-040               T    Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip  
BUA 16604025-640610                                         CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-JAG22        5             3,463.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#182     BA#189 166-040               T    Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip  
BUA 16604025-640810                                         CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-JAG21        5            28,587.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#182     BA#189 166-040               T    Move Other Chgs to Cap Equip  
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/113    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023 12     134
BUA 01100510-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5                               34,839.00
      09/11/2023 BA#178     BA#178 011-005               T    CETRZ INCREASE                
BUA 011-904300                                              XFER TO LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREME 5            34,839.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#178     BA#178 011-005               T    CETRZ INCREASE                                                         
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/134    TOTAL                     .00                .00

2023 12     135
BUA 02019090-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                               50,000.00
      09/11/2023 BA#180     BA#180 020-190               T    EQUIPMENT REPAIRS             
BUA 02019090-530100                                         EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT           5            30,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#180     BA#180 020-190               T    EQUIPMENT REPAIRS             
BUA 02019090-530200                                         VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT        5            20,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#180     BA#180 020-190               T    EQUIPMENT REPAIRS             
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/135    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023 12     136
BUA 041-810600                                              XFER FROM ARPA                 5         2,200,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#183     BA#183 041-061               T    REVERSE PREVIOUS AMENDMENT    
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 041-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                                           2,200,000.00
      09/11/2023 BA#183     BA#183 041-061                                                  
BUA 041-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED               2,200,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#183     BA#183 041-061                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL            2,200,000.00       2,200,000.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/136    TOTAL            2,200,000.00       2,200,000.00 

2023 12     137
BUA 043-801100                                              XFER FROM GENERAL FUND         5                               34,839.00
      09/11/2023 BA#184     BA#184 043-090               T    INCREASE CETRZ                
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 043-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           34,839.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#184     BA#184 043-090                                                  
BUA 043-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                                     34,839.00
      09/11/2023 BA#184     BA#184 043-090                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL               34,839.00          34,839.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/137    TOTAL               34,839.00          34,839.00 
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC

2023 12     143
BUA 201-920300                                              XFER TO INT/SINK 07 ISSUE      5           175,069.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#185     BA#185 201-200               T    Xfer of remaining funds       
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 201-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                175,069.00
      09/11/2023 BA#185     BA#185 201-200                                                  
BUA 201-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                 175,069.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#185     BA#185 201-200                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL              175,069.00         175,069.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/143    TOTAL              175,069.00         175,069.00 

2023 12     144
BUA 203-820100                                              XFER FROM INT/SINK 06 ISSUE    5                              175,069.00
      09/11/2023 BA#186     BA#186 203-200               T    Xfer remaining funds          
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 203-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                          175,069.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#186     BA#186 203-200                                                  
BUA 203-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                                    175,069.00
      09/11/2023 BA#186     BA#186 203-200                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL              175,069.00         175,069.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/144    TOTAL              175,069.00         175,069.00 

2023 12     145
BUA 403-901100                                              XFER TO GENERAL FUND           5         2,900,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#187     BA#187 403-400               T    Record Xfer for 011-403       
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 403-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                              2,900,000.00
      09/11/2023 BA#187     BA#187 403-400                                                  
BUA 403-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED               2,900,000.00                   
      09/11/2023 BA#187     BA#187 403-400                                                                                           
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL            2,900,000.00       2,900,000.00

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/12/145    TOTAL            2,900,000.00       2,900,000.00 
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FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
041  PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT            2023 12     136  09/11/2023
    041-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED               2,200,000.00                   
    041-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                                           2,200,000.00
                                                                                FUND TOTAL           2,200,000.00       2,200,000.00 

043  LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND    2023 12     137  09/11/2023
    043-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                                     34,839.00
    043-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           34,839.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL              34,839.00          34,839.00 

201  GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2016   2023 12     143  09/11/2023
    201-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                 175,069.00                   
    201-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                175,069.00
                                                                                FUND TOTAL             175,069.00         175,069.00 

203  GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021   2023 12     144  09/11/2023
    203-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                                    175,069.00
    203-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                          175,069.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL             175,069.00         175,069.00 

403  WORKERS COMPENSATION             2023 12     145  09/11/2023
    403-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED               2,900,000.00                   
    403-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                              2,900,000.00
                                                                                FUND TOTAL           2,900,000.00       2,900,000.00 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY2023 budget adjusted as 
presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 
 
 
 
Passed this 11th day of September, 2023, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Department: 011-005 LCITS Contact: Robin Wilmot Date: 9/1/2023

It is requested that a Budget Amendment xxx Line Item Transfer
be approved for the purpose of: To increase the amount for the CETRZ Grant increment for FY22 to the actual

amount.  The original budget was based on an estimate of the previous year's
increment and should be increased to the actual amount of $244,838.99

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01100510-561400 Professional Services 34,839.00       011-904300 Xfer to CETRZ 34,839.00       

$ 34,839.00       $ 34,839.00       

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER



LUBBOCK COUNTY 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER 

Fund Name/Dept:  011045/ME Contact: Bambi Trevino Date: 8/30/2023 

It is requested that a Budget Amendment Line Item Transfer XX  

be approved for the purpose of:  Transfer of funds needed in order to ensure that invoices are paid appropriately for end of 

fiscal year 2023. 

Move funds from: Move funds to: 
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount 

011-045-520100-30 Supplies/Oth Oper Exp $8,034 011-045-523100-30 Non-Capital Equipment $4,034 

011-045-530200-30 Vehicle Operation/Maint $4,000 

8,034.00 

 

8,034.00 

   



Fund Name/Dept: 020 / Roads Contact: Rodshadi Moore Date: 8/31/2023

Line Item Transfer XXXX

be approved for the purpose of: This request is to make funds avaliable for equipment repairs and fuel expenditures. 

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

02019090-520100-90 SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP 50,000.00            02019090-530100-90 EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT 30,000.00            

02019090-530200-90 VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT 20,000.00            

$ 50,000.00                $ 50,000.00                

1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 

2. Must be typed. 

3. Use whole dollars, NO cents

4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 

a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 

5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 

6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 

7. Budget adjustments-Line item transfers/Amendments will need to be entered in Munis, the LIT form along with any backup documentation must be 
    attached in PDF format to your entry in Munis.

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment

























BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby authorize an emergency expenditure 
as an amendment to the original budget and order the FY 2023 budget amended as presented and 
authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(c). 
 
 
 
Passed this 11th day of September 2023, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Department: Auditor Contact: Kathy Williams Date: 9/1/2023

It is requested that a Budget Amendment XXX Line Item Transfer
be approved for the purpose of: Reverse previous ARPA transfer building not purchased

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

041-810600 XFER FROM ARPA 2,200,000        

$ -                  $ 2,200,000        

2,200,000.00   

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER



Department: 043-CETRZ Contact: Robin Wilmot Date: 9/1/2023

It is requested that a Budget Amendment xxx Line Item Transfer
be approved for the purpose of: To increase the amount for the CETRZ Grant increment for FY22 to the actual

amount.  The original budget was based on an estimate of the previous year's
increment and should be increased to the actual amount of $244,838.99

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

043-801100 Xfer from Gen Fund 34,839.00       

$ -                  $ 34,839.00       

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER



Department: Auditor Contact: Kathy Williams Date: 8/29/2023

It is requested that a Budget Amendment XXX Line Item Transfer
be approved for the purpose of: Budget Amendment to transfer remaining funds from fund 201 to fund 203, 

Paid off GOB 2016

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

201-920300 Xfer to Fund 203 175,069           

$ -                  $ 175,069           

175,069.00      

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER



Department: Auditor Contact: Kathy Williams Date: 8/29/2023

It is requested that a Budget Amendment XXX Line Item Transfer
be approved for the purpose of: Budget Amendment to transfer remaining funds in 201 to 203, 

Paid off GOB 2016

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

203-820100 Xfer from Fund 201 175,069           

$ -                  $ 175,069           

175,069.00      

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER



Department: Auditor Contact: Kathy Williams Date: 9/1/2023

It is requested that a Budget Amendment XXX Line Item Transfer
be approved for the purpose of: Budget Amendment to record WC xfer budgeted in GF

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

403-901100 XFER TO GENERAL FUND 2,900,000        

$ -                  $ 2,900,000        

2,900,000.00   

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER
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